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JOBS UNDER MGNREGS
Kodikunnil Shri Suresh;Reddy Shri Midhun

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of persons applied for jobs under the Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme (MGNREGS) in the country including Karnataka during each of the last three years and the current year, State/UT-wise;

(b) the details of the workers provided employment and mandays generated under the Scheme in the country during the said period, State/UT-wise; and

(c) the details of durable assets created under the Scheme during the said period in Karnataka?

Answer

MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI BIRENDER SINGH)

(a)& (b) Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Act (MGNREGA) is a demand-driven wage employment programme. Not less than 100 days of employment are provided to registered workers upon receipt of their demand. State/UT-wise details of households demanded employment, employment provided and persondays generated during the last three years and the current year including Karnataka are indicated in the Annexure-I.

(c) The details of durable assets created under the MGNREGSduring the last three years and the current year in Karnataka are indicated in Annexure-II.
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